

British Gas ASA National Age Group Diving Championships 2013

Ponds Forge ISC

Sheffield

11 July 2013 ~ 14 July 2013

Detailed Results



5.7.2.3

Girls 8-13 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826661																	
Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #543252																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	8.0	7.5			8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	37.5	45.00	45.00	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	35.5	42.60	87.60	
203C	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			8.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	32.0	38.40	126.00	
403B	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	36.5	52.56	178.56	
2 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826607																	
Maddie Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826613																	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	35.0	42.00	42.00	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	37.5	45.00	87.00	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	33.0	39.60	126.60	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	37.5	49.50	176.10	
3 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985																	
Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826670																	
101B	1	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	35.0	42.00	42.00	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	37.5	45.00	87.00	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	33.0	39.60	126.60	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	30.5	40.26	166.86	
4 Sophie Kinnard (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831011																	
Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887482																	
103B	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	30.5	36.60	36.60	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	36.5	43.80	80.40	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	31.5	37.80	118.20	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	34.5	45.54	163.74	
5 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club																	
Charlotte Giblin (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809559																	
401B	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	34.5	41.40	41.40	
101B	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	36.5	43.80	85.20	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	29.5	38.94	124.14	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	25.5	30.60	154.74	
6 Lucy Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821018																	
Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #742298																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	33.5	40.20	40.20	
103B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	30.5	36.60	76.80	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	30.5	40.26	117.06	
5221D	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	31.0	31.62	148.68	
7 Jade Brindley (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830998																	
Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887491																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201C	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	32.5	39.00	74.40	
103C	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	30.0	28.80	103.20	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	29.5	38.94	142.14	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 8-13 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830176																	
Olivia Johnson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809556																	
101B	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	36.5	43.80	43.80	
201B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	25.5	30.60	74.40	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	29.5	30.09	104.49	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	27.0	35.64	140.13	
9 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889984																	
Alison Roffey (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826610																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
201C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	29.0	34.80	73.20	
103B	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	27.0	27.54	100.74	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	28.0	36.96	137.70	
10 Rhiannon David (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #850714																	
Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826598																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	32.0	38.40	38.40	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	31.5	37.80	76.20	
103B	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	32.0	32.64	108.84	
301C	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	28.0	26.88	135.72	
11 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868616																	
Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868620																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
201C	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	30.0	36.00	76.20	
301C	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	30.5	29.28	105.48	
103C	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	30.0	28.80	134.28	
12 Katie McArthur (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #542369																	
Ellen Morrow (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831016																	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.0	34.0	40.80	40.80	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	24.0	28.80	69.60	
301C	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	27.0	25.92	95.52	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	31.0	31.62	127.14	
13 Alice Burdett (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #887897																	
Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #827401																	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	28.5	34.20	34.20	
301C	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	24.5	29.40	63.60	
103B	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	27.5	28.05	91.65	
203C	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	6.0			5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	23.0	27.60	119.25	

Boys 8-13 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831010																	
Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793																	
101B	1	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	38.0	45.60	45.60	
301C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5			8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	36.0	43.20	88.80	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	2.5	6.0	6.5			6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	27.0	35.64	124.44	
104C	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	29.5	38.94	163.38	
2 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887476																	
Theo Barnes (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830996																	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	34.0	40.80	40.80	
201C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	34.0	40.80	81.60	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	33.0	43.56	125.16	
203C	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	31.5	37.80	162.96	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 8-13 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868624																	
Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868628																	
401B	1	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	39.5	47.40	47.40	
301C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			6.5	6.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	33.0	39.60	87.00	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	33.5	34.17	121.17	
403C	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	31.5	41.58	162.75	
4 Connor West (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #832777																	
Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #852027																	
401B	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	7.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	30.0	36.00	36.00	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	30.5	36.60	72.60	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	33.5	44.22	116.82	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	29.0	34.80	151.62	
(5) Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club																	
Harry O`Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club																	
201B	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	4.0	4.5			6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	32.0	38.40	74.40	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	28.5	29.07	103.47	
203C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	25.5	30.60	134.07	
5 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #734953																	
Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742125																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	35.5	42.60	42.60	
201C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	7.0			5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	28.5	34.20	76.80	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	31.0	29.76	106.56	
402C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	28.5	27.36	133.92	
6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540																	
Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #712219																	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	34.0	40.80	40.80	
201C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	4.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	5.0	31.0	37.20	78.00	
401C	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	31.0	26.04	104.04	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	30.5	29.28	133.32	
7 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887486																	
Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831013																	
103B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	28.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	31.5	37.80	71.40	
301B	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	3.0	2.0			4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	20.5	20.91	92.31	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	30.5	40.26	132.57	
8 Tommy Davis (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #807714																	
Ben Bluett (2004) -- Plymouth Diving #827400																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	26.0	31.20	66.60	
301C	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	31.5	30.24	96.84	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	28.0	26.88	123.72	

Boys 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742128																	
Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #359946																	
101B	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	35.5	42.60	42.60	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	35.0	42.00	84.60	
403B	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	34.5	43.47	128.07	
5231D	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	30.5	36.60	164.67	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	31.5	45.36	210.03	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Oscar Lippiatt (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #467018																	
Finn Aubrey (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #365794																	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	34.0	40.80	40.80	
201C	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	34.0	40.80	81.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	33.0	47.52	129.12	
403C	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	33.0	37.62	166.74	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	35.0	42.00	208.74	
3 Kamran Hamard (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #44471																	
Ryan Coones (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #533314																	
201C	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	31.5	37.80	37.80	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	7.0			5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	28.0	33.60	71.40	
203B	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	25.5	33.66	105.06	
5132D	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	32.0	40.32	145.38	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	32.5	46.80	192.18	
4 Owen Weymouth (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #709336																	
Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #917633																	
401C	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	32.5	39.00	39.00	
201C	3	2.0	6.5	5.0	7.0	7.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	33.0	39.60	78.60	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	3.0	2.0			4.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	3.0	19.5	28.08	106.68	
405C	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	3.0	4.5			6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	29.0	46.98	153.66	
205C	3	2.8	4.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	19.0	31.92	185.58	
5 Harry Mason (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #787767																	
Harry Rafton (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #787757																	
201C	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	25.5	30.60	30.60	
103C	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	31.5	37.80	68.40	
5231D	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	27.5	33.00	101.40	
105C	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	26.5	34.98	136.38	
405C	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	4.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	23.5	38.07	174.45	

Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #314717																	
Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826616																	
401B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	39.5	47.40	47.40	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	33.5	40.20	87.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	33.0	47.52	135.12	
403B	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	38.0	47.88	183.00	
5231D	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	35.5	42.60	225.60	
2 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830173																	
Catrina Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #215773																	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	35.5	42.60	42.60	
301B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	34.5	41.40	84.00	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	32.5	46.80	130.80	
203B	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	33.5	44.22	175.02	
405C	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	26.0	42.12	217.14	
3 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #528490																	
Jade Semper (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #767143																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	3.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	28.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	34.5	41.40	75.00	
5231D	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	35.0	42.00	117.00	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	30.0	43.20	160.20	
403B	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	32.5	40.95	201.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Lydia Worsnop (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #543474																	
Charlotte Fisher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #559243																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	31.0	37.20	37.20	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	32.0	38.40	75.60	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	31.5	39.69	115.29	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	3.0	4.0			7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	28.5	35.91	151.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	30.5	43.92	195.12	
5 Jennifer Bunsell (1997) -- Plymouth Diving #182120																	
Hannah Waters (1997) -- Plymouth Diving #309786																	
101B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	35.5	42.60	42.60	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	35.0	42.00	84.60	
201B	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.5	32.94	117.54	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	27.0	38.88	156.42	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	29.5	37.17	193.59	
6 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821017																	
Jessica Beattie (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #761066																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.5	40.20	78.60	
403C	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.0	4.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	30.0	34.20	112.80	
303C	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	27.0	32.40	145.20	
105C	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	31.5	41.58	186.78	
7 Hannah Hickingbotham (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #151323																	
Jasmine Feingold (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #498169																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
103B	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	27.0	32.40	67.80	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.0	34.80	102.60	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	24.5	35.28	137.88	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.0	36.54	174.42	

Girls A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830173													
201B Back Dive		1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive		1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	34.85	66.05	
401B Inward Dive		1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	95.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist		1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	133.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults		1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	34.85	167.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	213.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults		1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	42.55	256.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults		1	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	297.05	
2 Catriona Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #215773													
401B Inward Dive		1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults		1	1.7	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	59.20	
201B Back Dive		1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	33.60	92.80	
301B Reverse Dive		1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		21.5	36.55	129.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist		1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	36.30	165.65	
104B Forward Double Somersault		1	2.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	207.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults		1	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	42.00	249.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	288.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #277205													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	98.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	129.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	167.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	207.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	245.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	33.35	278.50	
4 Jennifer Bunsell (1997) -- Plymouth Diving #182120													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	4.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	63.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	89.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	34.65	124.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	158.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	36.80	195.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	238.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	271.55	
5 Eleanor Phillips (1997) -- Southampton Diving Academy #297243													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	60.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	90.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	123.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	156.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	193.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	232.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	267.85	
6 Charlotte Fisher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #559243													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	31.50	62.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	88.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	121.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	146.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	187.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	28.75	216.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	256.00	
7 Jade Semper (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #767143													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	50.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	82.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	114.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	152.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	187.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	31.05	218.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	255.55	
8 Lydia Worsnop (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #543474													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	84.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	112.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	143.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	180.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	212.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	25.20	237.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(9) Roisin Kane (1997) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	53.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	83.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	113.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	146.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	174.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	205.20	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	24.00	229.20	
9 Hayley Mitchell (1996) -- Star Diving #459813													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	58.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	88.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	119.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	142.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	174.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	198.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	225.80	
10 Jasmine Feingold (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #498169													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	82.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	113.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	142.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	166.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	193.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	220.80	
11 Lucy Hughes (1996) -- Cambridge Dive Team #738134													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	77.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	105.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.0			6.0	10.20	115.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	154.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	186.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	214.15	
12 Hannah Hickingbotham (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #151323													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	46.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	72.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	98.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	124.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	155.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	27.60	183.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	212.05	
13 Alice Trent (1995) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #412416													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	73.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	98.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	121.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	153.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	181.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	206.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aston Queeley (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545378													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	58.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	93.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	131.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	174.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	221.80	
2 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club #879428													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	73.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	99.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	134.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	169.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	205.85	
3 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742128													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	73.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	103.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	35.10	138.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	44.95	183.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.0	19.60	203.25	
4 Harry Rafton (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #787757													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	60.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	85.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	117.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	163.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	203.05	
5 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #359946													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	59.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	95.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	130.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	164.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	202.35	
6 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545397													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	62.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	88.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	132.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	170.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.5			14.0	29.40	200.00	
7 Harvey Travis (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809547													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	86.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	120.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	155.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	195.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Owen Weymouth (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #709336													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	27.75	27.75	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		20.0	42.00	69.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0		11.0	19.80	89.55	2
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.0	32.40	121.95	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.0	40.60	162.55	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	29.70	192.25	
9 Reece Davies (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #1135244													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	55.65	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	80.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	112.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	154.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	190.75	
10 Daniel Murphy (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team #538021													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	61.05	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	28.05	89.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	31.20	120.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	157.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	190.50	
11 Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving #729467													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	24.75	51.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	83.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	10	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.0	21.60	105.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	133.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	34.10	167.55	

Girls B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826616													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	32.00	32.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0		15.5	34.10	66.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	43.05	109.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	37.00	146.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	186.95	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.5	49.00	235.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	52.65	288.60	
2 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	42.00	70.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	33.30	104.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	38.00	142.10	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	191.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	234.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	46.80	281.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving #142584													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	72.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	103.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	144.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	187.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	234.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	268.25	
4 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #528490													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	100.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	136.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	177.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	220.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	256.65	
5 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team #535077													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	35.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	69.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	98.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	33.60	132.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	39.60	171.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	213.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	252.95	
6 Olivia Reeve (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #782080													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	57.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	98.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	135.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	182.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	227.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	4.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	24.00	251.30	
7 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #314717													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	67.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	100.65	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.5	30.10	130.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	167.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	209.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	249.85	
8 Ella Bullett (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #482411													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	100.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	131.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	169.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	33.60	203.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	245.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(9) Erin MacInnes (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #474060													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	63.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	97.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	133.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	170.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	208.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	241.95	
9 Charlotte Goodman (1999) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #715391													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	49.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	77.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	112.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	152.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	188.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	224.90	
10 Jessica Beattie (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #761066													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	32.80	53.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	91.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	127.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	154.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	184.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	224.05	
11 Lucy Fowler (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868618													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	55.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	79.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	112.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	152.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	178.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	219.40	
12 Chloe Silvey (1998) -- Star Diving #542374													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	59.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	29.00	88.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	128.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	155.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	196.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			7.5	18.00	214.85	
13 Amy Pritchard (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502786													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	60.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	91.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	122.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	153.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	177.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	210.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Eve MacCallum (1998) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #524056													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	48.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	71.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.0	26.00	97.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	132.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	161.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	184.25	
15 Pamela Chicken (1999) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #538040													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	22.50	45.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	71.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	92.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	126.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	152.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	175.20	

Boys D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #841895													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	71.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5			21.0	42.00	113.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	56.40	169.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	43.20	212.75	
2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving #888970													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	67.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	101.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			20.5	45.10	146.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	182.45	
3 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving #805582													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.5	2.0	3.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	12.75	43.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	8.0			18.0	37.80	80.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	128.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	168.95	
4 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831010													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	54.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	88.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	40.95	129.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	167.65	
5 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868624													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	105.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	134.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	165.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #852027													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	33.25	62.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	24.00	86.05	2
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	33.75	119.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0		15.0	42.00	161.80	
7 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	53.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	21.60	75.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		18.0	37.80	112.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	36.30	149.20	
8 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #881629													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.5	33.15	56.95	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	29.70	86.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	116.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5		16.5	31.35	147.60	
9 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	4.5		15.5	26.35	52.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	34.20	86.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	118.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	23.75	141.75	
10 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868628													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	31.50	58.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	31.20	90.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	33.60	123.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0		8.5	16.15	139.75	
11 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	6.0		20.0	34.00	34.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	28.00	62.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	27.55	89.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	34.00	123.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	1.5	0.5	2.5	2.0		6.0	11.40	134.95	
12 Oliver Hallam (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #762640													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	54.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	82.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	22.40	104.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	133.30	
13 Jack Livingstone-Smith (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #966029													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	33.25	57.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	20.90	78.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	26.00	104.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	28.60	132.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club #792273													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	46.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	74.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	99.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	128.90	
15 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868622													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	20.40	42.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	75.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	24.00	99.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	128.65	
16 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #879424													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	50.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	19.95	70.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	103.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	128.35	
17 Conor Irwin (2002) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #550747													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	44.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	72.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	97.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	126.90	
18 Tommy Davis (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #807714													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	49.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	27.90	77.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	96.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	126.70	
19 Ben Bluett (2004) -- Plymouth Diving #827400													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	47.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	30.40	78.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	100.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	123.05	
20 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	74.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	97.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	120.60	
21 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #947493													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	14.70	14.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	38.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	62.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	90.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	117.55	

Girls D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	63.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	98.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	139.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	175.75	
2 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #879423													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	22.95	52.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	86.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	117.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	153.80	
3 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868616													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	31.50	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	88.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	117.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	144.90	
4 Ella Foster (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866839													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	82.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	114.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	143.00	
5 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868620													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	84.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	112.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	141.80	
(6) Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	54.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	77.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	106.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			13.5	29.70	136.20	
6 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #769988													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	47.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	77.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	106.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	132.10	
(8) Rose Daly (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #900396													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	47.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	75.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	103.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	130.75	
(9) Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	44.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	69.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	106.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	129.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Emma Shaw (2002) -- Star Diving #791568													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	51.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	74.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	96.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	124.90	
8 Isabella Bowen (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #1135242													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	49.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	75.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	95.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	120.95	
9 Amelie Fawcett (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #841896													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	40.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	66.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	91.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	111.65	
10 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #873100													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	48.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	20.00	68.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	17.60	105.65	

Girls C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #543252													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	68.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	97.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	145.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	192.20	
2 Maddie Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826613													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	95.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	140.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	36.40	177.20	
3 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887482													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	31.50	58.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	84.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	126.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	176.90	
4 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	63.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	97.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	138.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	173.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889984													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	67.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	100.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	134.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	170.80	
6 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826607													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	61.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	94.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	124.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	168.05	
7 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	64.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	94.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	129.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	166.25	
8 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826661													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	62.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	95.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.0	37.40	132.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	165.00	
9 Sophie Kinnard (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831011													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	55.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	84.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	124.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	164.50	
10 Katie McArthur (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #542369													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	57.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	85.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	37.40	123.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	153.05	
11 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826670													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	57.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	88.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	127.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	151.35	
12 Alice Burdett (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #887897													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	45.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	83.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	105.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	150.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Charlotte Giblin (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809559													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	59.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	88.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	122.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	150.05	
14 Cody Powell Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #852025													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	7.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	45.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	76.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	106.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	149.20	
15 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #803529													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	53.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	76.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	112.30	
404C Inward Double Somersault	5	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	36.40	148.70	
16 Francesca Wall (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #507308													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	83.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	114.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	147.10	
17 Ellen Morrow (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831016													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	82.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	115.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	146.45	
18 Olivia Johnson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809556													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	52.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	104.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	146.20	
19 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	27.00	53.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	76.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	114.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	143.00	
20 Jade Brindley (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830998													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	54.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	78.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	106.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	142.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830176													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	52.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	72.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	104.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	141.80	
22 Lucy Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821018													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	52.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	77.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	28.60	106.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	141.15	
23 Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #742298													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	77.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	109.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	140.50	
24 Charlotte Tate (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867749													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	56.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	79.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	103.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	139.65	
25 Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #827401													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	40.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	68.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	29.40	98.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	37.40	135.75	
26 Cathy Van Mourik (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club #422744													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5			7.0	11.90	11.90	2
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	38.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	71.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	97.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	36.30	134.10	
27 Rosie Wilson Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	74.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	102.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	127.90	
28 Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826598													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	49.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	76.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	103.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	127.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
29 Rhiannon David (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #850714													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	52.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	77.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	103.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	127.45	
30 Holly Colvill (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809550													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	80.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	100.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	26.35	127.15	
31 Alison Roffey (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826610													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	6.5	7.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	48.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	73.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	102.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	126.10	
32 Lucy Watson (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team #461443													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	2.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	43.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	64.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	90.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	125.00	
33 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	39.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	61.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	28.80	89.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	121.75	
34 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887491													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	46.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	63.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	94.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	26.40	120.65	

Boys A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving #729466													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	86.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	122.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	156.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	195.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	54.60	249.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	43.40	293.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Elliot Holdsworth (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #420254													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	59.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	124.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	165.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	37.50	203.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	243.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	288.50	
3 Oscar Lippiatt (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #467018													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	60.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	91.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	123.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	160.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	200.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	228.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	269.35	
4 Finn Aubrey (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #365794													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	59.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	88.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	128.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	162.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	197.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	233.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	266.90	
5 Daniel Gorsuch (1996) -- Havering Cormorants DC #244134													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	64.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	88.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0			16.0	33.60	121.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	161.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	205.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	236.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	25.20	261.95	
6 Ryan Coones (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #533314													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	44.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	65.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	94.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	134.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	173.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	209.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	249.45	
7 Ryan Wills (1996) -- Plymouth Diving #356134													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	80.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	110.05	
5131D Forward 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	137.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	36.40	173.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	28.75	202.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	247.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Kamran Hamard (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #44471													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	38.50	67.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	95.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	110.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	144.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	173.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	33.75	207.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	40.30	247.70	
9 Joshua Raine (1996) -- Star Diving #395401													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	56.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	80.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.5	24.80	104.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	144.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	179.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	27.60	207.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	234.20	
10 Harrison Baylis (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #399904													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	50.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	76.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	102.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	133.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	163.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	192.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	229.60	
11 David Wall (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club #535451													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	53.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	76.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	103.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	140.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	176.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	25.30	201.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	14.40	215.85	

Boys C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826617													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	60.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	99.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	57.35	156.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	213.40	
2 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	35.10	67.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	111.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	39.60	151.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	202.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #317303													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	60.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	95.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	135.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	178.45	
4 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887486													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	56.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	31.00	87.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	126.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	174.90	
5 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving #940681													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	52.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	83.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			17.0	37.40	120.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	168.85	
6 Liam Morrell-Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #828653													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	59.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	91.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	132.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	168.50	
7 Matthew Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	95.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	126.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	167.50	
8 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #536800													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	61.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	90.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	126.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	166.80	
9 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #840925													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	59.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	86.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	39.60	126.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	163.55	
(10) Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #757590													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	59.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	88.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	128.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	162.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	89.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	119.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	161.35	
11 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887476													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	51.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	38.50	90.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	119.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	155.05	
12 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #933002													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	49.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	79.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	108.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	42.90	150.95	
13 Connor West (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #832777													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	85.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	120.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	150.25	
14 Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831013													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	56.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	87.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	120.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	149.75	
15 Theo Barnes (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830996													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	64.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	28.00	92.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	24.00	116.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	147.80	
16 Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742125													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	55.75	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5			17.5	31.50	87.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	111.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	141.70	
17 Lucas Nunez (2001) -- Star Diving #969048													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	55.25	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	80.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	101.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	139.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(19) Harry O`Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		17.5	28.00	28.00	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	24.65	52.65	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.5	26.25	78.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	110.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		11.5	27.60	138.40	
18 Sammy Rudd (2001) -- Dacorom Diving Club #865668													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	23.20	23.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	55.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	79.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		13.0	28.60	107.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	28.80	136.60	
19 Ollie Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892177													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	59.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	87.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	114.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0		10.0	22.00	136.25	
20 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #734953													
101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0		16.5	23.10	49.35	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	73.35	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	101.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	134.35	
21 Tom Gugan (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #908780													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	54.30	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	32.30	86.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	0.5	0.5	1.0	0.5	1.0		2.0	4.80	91.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	122.20	
(24) Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
621B	Armstand Back ½ Somersault	7.5	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	30.40	1
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	21.00	51.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	82.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	118.10	

Girls B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826616													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	67.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	99.25	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	37.80	137.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	181.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5		15.0	30.00	211.45	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	251.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving #142584													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	87.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	119.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	166.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	207.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	241.45	
3 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #314717													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	97.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	127.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	157.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	200.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	237.15	
4 Lexie Howard (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826602													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	66.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	94.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	125.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	170.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	201.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	3.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	234.80	
5 Chloe Blunden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809555													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	61.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	89.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	121.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	157.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	31.00	188.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	232.80	
6 Olivia Reeve (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #782080													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	61.85	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	95.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	130.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			11.0	28.60	158.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	198.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	31.20	229.75	
7 Ella Bullett (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #482411													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	85.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	114.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	150.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	185.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	229.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #528490													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	66.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	93.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	131.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.5	18.00	149.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	186.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	224.55	
9 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team #535077													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	60.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	91.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	121.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	153.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	188.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	223.75	
10 Chloe Silvey (1998) -- Star Diving #542374													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	84.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	115.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	155.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	47.30	202.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	16.00	218.40	
11 Amy Pritchard (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502786													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	57.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	85.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	116.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	152.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	179.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	215.80	
12 Charlotte Goodman (1999) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #715391													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	55.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	82.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	112.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	142.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	178.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	204.85	
13 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	5.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	61.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	86.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	117.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	141.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	178.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	203.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(14) Erin MacInnes (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #474060													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	58.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	85.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	119.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	152.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	22.00	174.20	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.5			11.0	25.30	199.50	
14 Lucy Fowler (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868618													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	52.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	77.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	103.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	136.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	172.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	196.65	
15 Eve MacCallum (1998) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #524056													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	50.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	81.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	103.55	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	133.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	162.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	194.55	
16 Jessica Beattie (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #761066													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	59.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	75.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	107.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	135.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	165.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	194.45	
17 Shana Vallance (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #449601													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	42.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	71.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.5	22.05	93.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	122.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	150.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	185.65	
18 Pamela Chicken (1999) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #538040													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	48.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	70.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	92.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	116.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	148.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	175.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821017													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	72.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	100.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	130.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	155.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	174.55	

Boys C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826617													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	30.40	67.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	103.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	150.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	195.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	247.00	
2 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #536800													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	59.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	89.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	128.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	176.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	211.55	
3 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	63.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	97.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	135.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	172.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	209.10	
4 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving #940681													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	40.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	72.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	101.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	126.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	157.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	42.90	200.30	
5 Liam Morrell-Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #828653													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	58.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	86.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	124.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	154.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	189.60	
6 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887476													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	83.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	33.25	116.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	35.15	151.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	185.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Robbie Brodie (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #522320													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	58.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	30.60	89.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	118.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	158.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	24.30	183.15	
8 Matthew Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	57.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	88.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	123.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	152.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	182.60	
(9) Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	62.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	87.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	111.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	36.00	147.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	181.15	
9 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #840925													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	58.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	88.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	33.25	122.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	144.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	180.30	
10 Lucas Nunez (2001) -- Star Diving #969048													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	55.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	84.95	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	26.00	110.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	142.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	175.30	
11 Theo Barnes (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830996													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	56.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	87.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	1.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			8.0	17.60	105.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	140.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	173.60	
12 Francis Papworth (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826660													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	27.90	52.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	103.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	133.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	170.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Tom Gugan (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #908780													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	59.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	92.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	121.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	145.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	169.45	
14 Connor West (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #832777													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	57.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	85.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	115.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	137.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	164.35	
(16) Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #757590													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	48.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	20.90	69.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	99.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	129.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	161.55	
15 Nathan Rowlatt (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #878569													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	17.00	42.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	67.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	98.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	135.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	160.30	
16 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #933002													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	45.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	72.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	30.60	102.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	129.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	159.20	
17 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #317303													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	50.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	71.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0			13.0	31.20	102.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	135.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	159.10	
18 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887486													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.5	17.10	41.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	68.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	94.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	124.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	156.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(21) Harry O`Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	46.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	74.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	101.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	121.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	154.45	
19 Douglas Spalding (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #761372													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	43.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	71.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	99.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	19.00	118.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	153.40	
20 Sammy Rudd (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #865668													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	46.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.0	17.10	63.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	97.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	124.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	153.25	
21 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	44.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	69.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	97.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	26.60	124.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	153.20	
22 Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742125													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	43.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	70.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	94.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	119.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	151.95	
23 Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831013													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	46.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	71.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	22.50	94.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	116.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	151.45	
24 Ollie Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892177													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	45.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	69.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	97.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	124.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	150.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
25 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #712219													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	42.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	68.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	95.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	118.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	148.90	
26 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #734953													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	46.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	67.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	94.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	122.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	145.55	
27 Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club #916815													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.5			7.0	10.50	10.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	36.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	52.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	72.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	95.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	113.15	

Boys B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Conor Lane (1999) -- Southend Diving #545417													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.0	37.80	65.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	98.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	138.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	177.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	221.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	272.35	
2 Ben Carman (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #712123													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	68.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	107.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	138.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	173.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	219.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	265.25	
3 Reece Davies (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #1135244													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	62.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	100.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	134.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	178.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	228.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	262.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Aston Queeley (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545378													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	36.10	67.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	27.00	94.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	127.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	32.40	160.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	49.95	210.25	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	49.00	259.25	
5 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742128													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	67.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	101.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	34.00	135.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	38.40	173.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	41.85	215.55	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0		14.0	39.20	254.75	
6 Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #917633													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.0	35.70	65.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	97.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	133.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	47.60	181.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0		8.0	22.40	203.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.5	49.95	253.55	
7 Owen Weymouth (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #709336													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	57.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	84.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	122.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	161.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	43.20	204.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5		16.0	48.00	252.20	
8 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #359946													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	32.30	61.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	98.90	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	35.10	134.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	167.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	39.60	206.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	43.20	249.80	
9 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club #879428													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	67.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	36.00	103.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	138.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	177.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	212.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	35.20	247.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Daniel Murphy (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team #538021													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	62.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	92.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	130.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	167.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	203.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	236.00	
11 Harry Rafton (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #787757													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	55.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	96.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	24.30	120.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	149.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	193.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	235.80	
12 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545397													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	66.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	96.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	127.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	168.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	25.65	194.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	229.00	
13 Harry Mason (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #787767													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	46.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	79.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	104.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	143.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	179.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	209.85	
14 Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving #729467													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	55.05	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	84.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	115.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	150.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	172.60	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	209.80	
15 Gil Segev (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club #710412													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	74.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	104.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	144.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	178.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	200.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Harvey Travis (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809547													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	60.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	89.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	118.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	147.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	178.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	199.30	

Boys D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #841895													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	43.05	74.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	45.50	120.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	168.05	
2 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving #805582													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	64.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	111.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	152.15	
3 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831010													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	59.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	94.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	142.95	
4 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving #888970													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	7.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	54.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	99.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	141.90	
5 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #852027													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	54.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	96.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	41.60	138.50	
6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	55.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	94.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	127.10	
7 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #879424													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	49.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	88.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	123.05	
8 Jack Livingstone-Smith (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #966029													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	59.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	95.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	119.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Ben Bluett (2004) -- Plymouth Diving #827400													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	52.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	89.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	116.00	
10 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #881629													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	53.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	81.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	115.65	
11 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	58.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	79.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	114.45	
12 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club #792273													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	43.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	75.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	104.55	
13 Tommy Davis (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #807714													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	39.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	62.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	100.90	
14 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	45.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	67.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	95.10	
15 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	51.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	73.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	94.35	
16 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868622													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	43.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	70.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	93.60	
17 Conor Irwin (2002) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #550747													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	37.90	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	58.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	84.50	

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maddie Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826613													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.5	43.00	77.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	105.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	148.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	186.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	222.50	
2 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826661													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	66.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	99.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	135.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			20.0	42.00	177.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	221.65	
3 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826607													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	100.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	139.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	42.90	182.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	218.35	
4 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #803529													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	59.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	86.20	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	35.65	121.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	160.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	196.05	
5 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	33.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	66.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	94.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	122.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	162.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	194.30	
6 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889984													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	62.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	89.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	114.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	157.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	194.00	
7 Sophie Kinnard (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831011													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	93.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	127.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	157.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	193.25	
8 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826670													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	61.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	85.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	123.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	158.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	189.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #543252													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	38.00	68.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	97.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	124.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	159.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	186.00	
10 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830176													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	50.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	80.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	111.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	151.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	185.15	
11 Danielle Plumb (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #444602													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	20.40	85.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	117.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	143.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	181.35	
12 Rhiannon David (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #850714													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	63.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	86.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	119.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	145.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	179.80	
13 Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- Oldham Diving Club #856462													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	51.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	86.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	118.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	146.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	179.40	
14 Charlotte Giblin (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809559													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			10.0	16.00	48.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	78.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	112.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	149.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	178.40	
15 Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #742298													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	51.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	105.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	142.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	178.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16	Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833												
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	29.60	60.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	87.20	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	119.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	152.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	25.00	177.10	
17	Lucy Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821018												
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	59.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	87.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	20.40	108.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	33.60	141.75	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	176.95	
18	Holly Colvill (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809550												
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	29.25	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	24.70	53.95	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	32.00	85.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	33.15	119.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	24.65	143.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5		14.5	31.90	175.65	
19	Olivia Johnson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809556												
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	3.0	7.0	6.0		17.0	25.50	50.85	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	79.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		16.0	27.20	106.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	30.60	137.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	37.40	174.85	
20	Cathy Van Mourik (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club #422744												
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	50.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	79.55	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	24.65	104.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	28.90	133.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	38.50	171.60	
21	Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887491												
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	24.00	48.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		14.0	22.40	70.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	102.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5		16.5	33.00	135.30	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	35.20	170.50	
22	Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #827401												
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	56.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		10.5	17.85	74.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	102.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0		16.5	33.00	135.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0		14.5	31.90	167.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Isla Coyle (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837234													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	48.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	75.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	99.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	131.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	167.15	
24 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving #509151													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	49.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	82.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	31.05	113.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	140.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	166.90	
25 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887482													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	45.75	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	69.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	105.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	138.85	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	26.45	165.30	
26 Alison Roffey (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826610													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	53.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	83.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	111.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	135.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	163.75	
27 Charlotte Tate (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867749													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	56.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	83.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	107.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	140.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	161.25	
28 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	26.60	47.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	77.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	105.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	133.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	160.50	
29 Rosie Wilson Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	16.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	45.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	73.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	109.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	134.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	158.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
30	Cody Powell Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #852025												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	46.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	75.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	96.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	122.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	151.10	
31	Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	52.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	79.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	105.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	19.80	125.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	25.30	150.50	
32	Ellen Morrow (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831016												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	56.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	81.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			12.5	20.00	101.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	130.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	150.45	
33	Jade Brindley (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830998												
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	54.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	78.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	96.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	125.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	149.30	
34	Lucy Watson (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team #461443												
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	46.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	68.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	93.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	119.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	148.90	
35	Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826598												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	38.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	67.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	95.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	118.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	143.65	
36	Ella Edwards (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826594												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	47.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	70.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	98.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	115.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	142.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
37 Alice Burdett (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #887897													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	47.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	75.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	100.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.00	119.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	140.65	
38 Katie McArthur (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #542369													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	45.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	64.30	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	1.0	1.5			6.0	11.40	75.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	106.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	123.10	

Girls D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	40.50	74.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	40.85	114.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	146.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	182.30	
2 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868616													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	57.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	96.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	127.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	160.90	
3 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #879423													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	66.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	96.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	26.00	122.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	155.30	
4 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868620													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	57.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	85.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	115.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	149.15	
5 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team #819179													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	49.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	78.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	110.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	146.15	
6 Emma Shaw (2002) -- Star Diving #791568													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	51.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	84.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	113.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	145.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Ella Foster (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866839													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	61.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	86.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	116.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.0	26.60	143.15	
(8) Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	30.40	50.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	79.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	105.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	137.70	
(9) Rose Daly (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #900396													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	53.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	81.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	105.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	137.35	
8 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #769988													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	24.05	45.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	76.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	24.75	101.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	134.50	
9 Isabella Bowen (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #1135242													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	77.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	100.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	130.45	
10 Amelie Fawcett (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #841896													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	47.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	76.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	100.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	125.05	
(13) Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	24.05	45.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	73.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	3.5	3.5			14.5	26.10	99.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	123.40	
11 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #873100													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	44.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.0	4.0			10.5	18.90	62.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	89.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	19.95	109.85	

Boys A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving #729466													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	30.40	30.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	28.50	58.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	29.70	88.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	44.10	132.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	176.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	20.0	48.00	224.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	52.65	277.45	
2 Finn Aubrey (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #365794													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	37.40	37.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	29.25	66.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	18.0	36.00	102.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	143.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	40.70	184.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	16.5	39.60	223.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	14.5	36.25	260.15	
3 Oscar Lippiatt (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #467018													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	29.25	62.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	18.0	27.00	89.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	127.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	18.0	36.00	163.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	19.5	46.80	210.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	42.90	252.90	
4 Elliot Holdsworth (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #420254													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	26.60	57.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	28.00	85.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.0	25.20	111.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	154.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	43.20	197.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	235.20	
5 Ryan Wills (1996) -- Plymouth Diving #356134													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	21.00	49.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	12.0	25.20	75.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	25.60	100.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.0	34.50	135.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	42.90	178.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	232.60	
6 Ryan Coones (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #533314													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	28.00	58.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	32.00	90.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	4.5	8.10	98.85	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	41.80	140.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	34.65	175.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	6.5	5.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	45.10	220.40	
7 Kamran Hamard (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #44471													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	33.15	33.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	13.5	22.95	56.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	26.40	82.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	37.80	120.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.5	27.50	147.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	14.0	30.80	178.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	11.5	29.90	208.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Catriona Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #215773													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	23.5	37.60	37.60	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	39.90	77.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.5	37.00	114.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	155.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	198.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	14.5	39.15	237.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	10	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	41.25	279.05	
2 Charlotte Fisher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #559243													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	16.5	33.00	63.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	98.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	138.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	40.80	179.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	43.20	222.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	12.0	26.40	248.80	
3 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #277205													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	30.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	41.80	102.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	26.60	128.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	166.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	36.75	203.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	43.20	246.35	
4 Jennifer Bunsell (1997) -- Plymouth Diving #182120													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	36.00	64.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.5	29.45	94.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	32.00	126.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	40.80	167.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	41.25	208.30	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	12.0	31.20	239.50	
5 Lydia Worsnop (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #543474													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	28.80	60.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	30.60	90.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	32.30	122.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	10.5	27.30	150.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	45.90	196.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	35.20	231.30	
6 Jade Semper (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #767143													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	34.20	61.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	37.80	99.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	30.60	129.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	14.0	33.60	163.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.0	37.80	201.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	12.0	30.00	231.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Jasmine Feingold (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #498169													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	30.00	30.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	28.90	58.90	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	18.0	30.60	89.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	36.75	126.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	19.0	32.30	158.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	39.60	198.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.0	33.00	231.15	
8 Eleanor Phillips (1997) -- Southampton Diving Academy #297243													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.0	32.40	61.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	34.20	95.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	32.55	127.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	19.0	43.70	171.65	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.5	6.5	13.65	185.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	15.5	43.40	228.70	
9 Lucy Hughes (1996) -- Cambridge Dive Team #738134													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	56.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	16.5	29.70	85.80	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	25.60	111.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	28.05	139.45	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	17.0	40.80	180.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	39.60	219.85	
10 Hannah Waters (1997) -- Plymouth Diving #309786													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	22.50	46.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	12.0	19.20	65.70	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	12.0	20.40	86.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	16.5	39.60	125.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	14.0	29.40	155.10	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	12.5	30.00	185.10	

Boys D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	28.50	28.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	28.00	56.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	84.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	38.50	123.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	42.00	165.00	
2 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving #805582													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.5	33.15	33.15	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	60.15	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0		22.0	33.00	93.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	45.10	138.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.0	24.00	162.25	
3 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #841895													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	27.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	21.60	48.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	91.70	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.0	36.80	128.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	161.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving #888970													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	22.95	49.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	33.00	82.95	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	119.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	158.85	
5 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831010													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	59.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	24.00	83.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	123.45	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	156.45	
6 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868624													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.5	35.25	35.25	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	64.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	28.80	93.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.5		15.0	25.50	119.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	36.30	155.45	
7 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	31.50	57.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	23.00	80.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	119.35	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	152.35	
8 Jack Livingstone-Smith (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #966029													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	57.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5		9.5	16.15	73.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	112.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	150.25	
9 Aidan Heslop (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #852027													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	57.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	32.55	90.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	29.70	120.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	149.15	
10 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #879424													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	58.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	20.40	78.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	110.85	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	28.60	139.45	
11 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868628													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	51.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	79.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	111.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	27.50	138.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club #792273													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	59.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	85.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	117.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	19.80	137.20	
13 Oliver Hallam (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #762640													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	76.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	105.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	134.30	
14= Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #881629													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	50.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	74.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	99.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	131.30	
14= Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	51.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	70.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	91.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	131.30	
16 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868622													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	75.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	104.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	128.60	
17 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	48.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	75.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	100.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	127.85	
18 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #947493													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	65.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	93.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	120.20	
19 Ben Bluett (2004) -- Plymouth Diving #827400													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	48.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	69.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	92.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	22.00	114.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Tommy Davis (2002) -- Plymouth Diving #807714													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	50.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	79.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	100.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	3.00	103.25	
21 Conor Irwin (2002) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #550747													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	42.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	61.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	81.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5			7.5	16.50	97.80	

Girls C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826661													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	66.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	97.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	42.75	140.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	186.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	238.35	
2 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #543252													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	38.95	70.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	109.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	156.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	193.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	228.85	
3 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	72.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	102.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	143.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	187.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	223.65	
4 Maddie Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826613													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	71.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	96.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	134.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	171.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	36.45	207.80	
5 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826607													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	53.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	87.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	125.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	164.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	202.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #803529													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	31.50	31.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	59.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	97.30	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	136.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.5	29.45	166.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	202.35	
7 Charlotte Giblin (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809559													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	37.80	66.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	36.10	102.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	142.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	21.85	164.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	201.85	
8 Olivia Johnson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809556													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	26.60	57.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	91.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	32.40	123.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	160.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	38.00	198.35	
9 Sophie Kinnard (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831011													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	60.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	95.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5		11.5	25.30	120.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	35.00	155.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	196.50	
10 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889984													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	25.65	60.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	27.20	87.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	35.00	122.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	163.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5		13.5	32.40	196.30	
11 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830176													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	56.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	33.25	89.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	33.60	122.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	158.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		16.5	33.00	191.10	
12 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887482													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	56.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.5	29.00	85.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	123.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5		14.0	26.60	150.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	186.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	68.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	96.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	121.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	150.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	33.60	184.35	
14 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826670													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	79.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	109.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	149.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	183.20	
15 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887491													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	80.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	109.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	145.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	180.85	
16 Lucy Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821018													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	78.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	107.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	138.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	179.35	
17 Danielle Plumb (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #444602													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	60.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	85.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	112.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	144.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	178.35	
18 Charlotte Tate (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867749													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	50.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	79.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	111.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	143.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	177.70	
19 Cody Powell Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #852025													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	51.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	83.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	113.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	140.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	176.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20	Isla Coyle (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837234												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	31.50	57.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	84.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	117.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	145.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	175.90	
21	Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving #509151												
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	52.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	79.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	113.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	147.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	174.40	
22	Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938												
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	25.35	49.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	79.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	106.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	132.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.5	37.05	169.30	
23	Holly Colvill (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809550												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	47.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	82.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	109.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.0	37.80	147.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	168.05	
24	Alison Roffey (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826610												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	58.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	87.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	114.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	141.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	164.35	
25	Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #742298												
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	52.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	76.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	108.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	136.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	162.65	
26	Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- Oldham Diving Club #856462												
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	46.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	25.20	71.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	104.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	127.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	161.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
27	Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833												
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	46.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	76.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	112.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	22.00	134.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	160.05	
28	Rhiannon David (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #850714												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	51.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	74.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	26.10	100.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	120.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	155.35	
29	Ellen Morrow (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831016												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	55.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	80.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	101.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	128.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	153.05	
30	Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #827401												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	55.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	77.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	107.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	132.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	152.40	
31	Ella Edwards (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826594												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	44.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	69.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	95.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	123.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	150.05	
32	Rosie Wilson Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	51.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	76.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	111.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.5	2.0			6.0	11.40	123.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	148.20	
33	Katie McArthur (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #542369												
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	42.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	67.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	25.65	92.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	118.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	143.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
34 Cathy Van Mourik (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club #422744													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.0			19.0	34.20	58.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	87.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	111.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	137.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	0.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	3.30	141.15	
35 Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826598													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	18.90	44.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	74.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	103.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	132.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	132.10	1
36 Lucy Watson (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team #461443													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	14.30	14.30	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	35.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	60.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	21.60	82.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	102.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	131.15	

Boys B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aston Queeley (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545378													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	67.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	107.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	144.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	185.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	223.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	268.90	
2 Ben Carman (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #712123													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	66.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	105.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	134.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	33.35	167.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	210.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	45.50	256.00	
3 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742128													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	60.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	98.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	123.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	164.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	209.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	247.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Reece Davies (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #1135244													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	62.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	90.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	125.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	168.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	208.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	246.75	
5 Owen Weymouth (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #709336													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	57.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	86.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	125.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	168.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	36.40	204.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	41.60	246.40	
6 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545397													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	60.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	87.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	118.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	154.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	196.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	232.60	
7 Conor Lane (1999) -- Southend Diving #545417													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	66.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	89.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	122.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	160.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	201.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	229.85	
8 Daniel Murphy (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team #538021													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	57.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	81.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	109.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	146.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	182.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	222.20	
9 Alex Kostov (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #917633													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	59.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	87.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	124.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	159.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	195.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	1.5	2.5	2.5	4.0	3.5			8.5	26.35	221.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Harvey Travis (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809547													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	93.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	126.05	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	154.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	187.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	221.20	
11 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club #879428													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	61.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	85.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	121.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	153.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	184.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	213.60	
12 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #359946													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	63.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	88.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	121.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	147.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	18.00	165.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	205.15	
13 Gil Segev (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club #710412													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	78.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	118.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	142.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	171.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	197.30	
14 Harry Rafton (1999) -- Plymouth Diving #787757													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	56.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	88.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	112.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	25.20	137.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	168.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	195.35	

Boys A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving #729466													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	67.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	95.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	140.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	180.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	228.25	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	30.00	258.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	305.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Finn Aubrey (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #365794													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	66.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	100.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	135.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	172.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	219.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	261.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	294.70	
3 Elliot Holdsworth (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #420254													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	60.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	88.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	122.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	37.80	159.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	203.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	245.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	282.95	
4 Oscar Lippiatt (1996) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club #467018													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	70.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	103.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	139.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	170.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.5			6.5	18.20	188.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	234.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	282.60	
5 Joshua Raine (1996) -- Star Diving #395401													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	72.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	105.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	130.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	39.00	169.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	215.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	258.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	281.20	
6 Daniel Gorsuch (1996) -- Havering Cormorants DC #244134													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	64.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	96.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	132.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	165.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	213.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	4.5			9.0	21.60	235.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	44.55	279.85	
7 Harrison Baylis (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #399904													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	53.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	83.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	114.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	146.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	47.25	193.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	238.55	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	260.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Ryan Coones (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #533314													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	53.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	19.00	72.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	98.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	139.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	173.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	208.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	251.65	
9 Kamran Hamard (1996) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #44471													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	57.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	84.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	106.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	139.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	169.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	205.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	247.75	
10 Ryan Wills (1996) -- Plymouth Diving #356134													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	65.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	95.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	12.35	108.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	139.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	168.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	45.00	213.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	239.40	
11 David Wall (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club #535451													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	49.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	80.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	111.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	28.00	139.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	0.5			6.5	13.65	153.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	188.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	232.95	
12 Adam Abbott (1997) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club #464426													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
203A Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	62.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	81.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	108.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	147.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	171.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	199.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	31.20	231.00	

Girls A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830173													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	73.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	107.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	132.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	172.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	49.00	221.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	265.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	305.10	
2 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #277205													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	67.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	105.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	134.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	172.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	213.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	254.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	291.45	
3 Catriona Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #215773													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	68.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	104.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	142.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	186.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	228.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	25.65	253.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	36.25	290.00	
4 Jade Semper (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #767143													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	65.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	95.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	129.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	164.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	205.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.5			9.0	25.20	230.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	267.85	
5 Jasmine Feingold (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #498169													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	67.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	100.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	129.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	167.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	205.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	24.00	229.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	266.85	
6 Eleanor Phillips (1997) -- Southampton Diving Academy #297243													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	62.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	97.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	134.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	164.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	198.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			6.5	18.20	216.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	256.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Lydia Worsnop (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #543474													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	55.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	85.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	117.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	24.15	141.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	179.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	226.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	255.45	
(8) Roisin Kane (1997) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	59.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	84.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	118.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	148.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	184.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	223.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	252.40	
8 Alice Trent (1995) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #412416													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	51.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	81.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	110.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0			13.0	26.00	136.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	168.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	192.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	217.95	
9 Charlotte Fisher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #559243													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	52.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	84.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	118.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.5	0.5	2.0	0.5	1.0			2.0	4.20	123.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	160.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	196.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist	3	2.5	1.0	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			6.5	16.25	213.15	
10 Hayley Mitchell (1996) -- Star Diving #459813													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	21.00	50.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	82.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	104.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	128.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	156.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	183.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	210.70	
11 Hannah Hickingbotham (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #151323													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	48.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	70.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	97.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	27.00	124.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	156.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	156.55	1
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	190.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #879423													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	55.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	89.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	131.35	
2 Ella Foster (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866839													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	47.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	85.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	121.30	
3 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team #819179													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	55.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	82.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	113.35	
4 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868620													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	21.00	71.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	102.85	
5 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868616													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	49.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	77.95	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	101.95	
(6) Rose Daly (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #900396													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	24.00	43.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	66.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	97.40	
(7) Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	40.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	60.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	97.20	
6 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #769988													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	40.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	61.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	95.95	
(9) Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	44.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	26.40	70.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	93.75	
7 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #873100													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	42.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	68.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	93.35	

Boys C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826617													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	73.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	106.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	153.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	28.80	182.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	228.65	
2 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving #940681													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	56.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	90.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	124.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	161.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.0	45.60	206.85	
3 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	64.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	96.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	129.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	168.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	206.35	
4 Robbie Brodie (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #522320													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	59.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	129.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	161.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	204.35	
(5) Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	56.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	89.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	127.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	154.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	199.75	
5 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887476													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	54.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	83.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	118.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	159.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	198.30	
6 Francis Papworth (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826660													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	84.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	33.00	117.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	155.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	197.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #831013													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	60.70	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	90.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	31.20	121.50	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	35.20	156.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	196.30	
8 Matthew Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	25.50	55.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		16.0	32.00	87.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	123.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	159.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	195.25	
9 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	28.50	56.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	86.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	127.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	161.65	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	27.50	189.15	
10 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #536800													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	59.10	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	24.00	83.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	117.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	156.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0		14.5	29.00	185.80	
(12) Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #757590													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	27.75	57.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	82.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	32.00	114.30	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	146.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	181.40	
11 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #840925													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	28.50	59.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		14.5	21.75	80.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	106.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	149.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0		15.5	31.00	180.35	
12 Lucas Nunez (2001) -- Star Diving #969048													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	22.50	53.95	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	31.20	85.15	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	28.00	113.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	35.00	148.15	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	177.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Theo Barnes (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #830996													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	83.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	120.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	155.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	177.80	
14 Sammy Rudd (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #865668													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	52.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	82.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	109.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	140.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	175.80	
15 Tom Gugan (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #908780													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	87.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	112.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	33.60	145.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	175.55	
16 Liam Morrell-Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #828653													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	49.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	80.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	110.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	142.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	173.30	
17 Connor West (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #832777													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	78.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	108.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	132.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	171.95	
18 Nathan Rowlatt (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #878569													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	15.00	43.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	70.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	107.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	142.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	171.85	
19 Douglas Spalding (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #761372													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	47.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	73.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	104.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	135.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	170.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #317303													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			14.0	28.00	58.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	87.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	116.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	27.50	144.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	21.60	166.00	
21 Ollie Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892177													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	54.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	85.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	101.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	135.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	165.65	
22 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy #887486													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	53.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	76.45	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	107.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	142.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	163.60	
23 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #933002													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	46.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	71.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	102.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	128.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	156.70	
(26) Harry O'Byrne (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	54.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	74.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	102.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	130.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	149.70	
24 Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #742125													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	49.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	75.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	101.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	18.70	120.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	144.85	
25 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #734953													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	45.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	69.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	93.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	119.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	141.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
26 Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club #916815													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	18.40	45.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.5	14.45	60.05	4
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	2.5	4.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	18.05	78.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	102.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	131.80	
27 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #712219													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	46.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.5	1.5	0.5			5.5	8.25	54.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.5	12.00	66.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	91.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	123.75	

Girls B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5			24.0	45.60	45.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	42.00	87.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	115.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	157.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	200.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	252.90	
2 Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826616													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	69.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	38.00	107.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	142.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	195.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	235.45	
3 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #314717													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	67.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	102.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	144.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	181.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	229.95	
4 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #528490													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	59.30	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	94.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	141.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	182.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	39.10	221.25	
5 Ella Bullett (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #482411													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	64.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	93.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	128.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	170.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	33.60	204.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Lexie Howard (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #826602													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	63.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	93.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	8.5	7.0	8.5	8.5			24.0	33.60	127.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	163.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5			23.0	39.10	202.20	
7 Shana Vallance (1998) -- Plymouth Diving #449601													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	83.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	119.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	32.20	151.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	45.90	197.55	
8 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving #142584													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	60.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	89.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	126.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	160.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	197.45	
9 Charlotte Goodman (1999) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #715391													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	55.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	87.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	119.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	39.00	158.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	189.50	
10 Amy Pritchard (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502786													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	62.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	99.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	129.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.5	2.5			6.5	14.95	144.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	177.90	
11 Chloe Silvey (1998) -- Star Diving #542374													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	57.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	80.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	114.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	140.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	177.15	
12 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team #535077													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	46.30	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	78.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	111.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	155.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	176.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Jessica Beattie (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #761066													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	55.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	93.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	121.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	156.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	1.5			6.0	14.40	171.00	
(14) Erin MacInnes (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #474060													
101C Forward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	56.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	80.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	117.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	145.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	168.30	
14 Lucy Fowler (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868618													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	50.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	69.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	102.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	144.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	163.85	
15 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821017													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	78.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	97.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	20.40	117.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	39.15	156.80	